a) The objects of the preferential issue:

The object(s) of this preferential allotment is conversion of the FITL of Rs. 250 Crore (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty

Crore only) into Equity Shares of the Company in accordance with the CDR EG Approval.

Type of security offered and the number of security offered

The Company proposes to offer, issue and allot:

6,39,38,606 (Six Crore Thirty Nine Lac Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Six) Equity Shares of face value of Rs.2

(Rupees Two) each at a price per Equity Share equal to Rs.39.10 (including premium of Rs. 37.10) for an aggregate

amount of Rs.250 Crore (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Crore only) to CDR Lenders as mentioned in the resolution;

b) Proposal of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the Company to subscribe to the offer:

No promoter group entity, director or key managerial personnel of the Company propose to subscribe to the offer.

13Extra Ordinary General Meeting Notice

c) Equity Shareholding Pattern before and after the Preferential Issue:

Sr. Particulars Pre issue shareholding Post issue shareholding

No. as on 31.12.2016  pattern *

A Promoter Shareholding No. of shares Percentage No. of shares Percentage

Promoter & Promoter Group 114,570,990 28.68 114,570,990 15.15

  Shares representing 83,67,492 16,734,984 4.19 16,734,984 2.21

GDS held by promoters

  Jindal Stainless (Hisar) Limited   168,284,309 42.13 232,222,927 30.71

(Proposed Allottee as per Item No. 4)

   Virtuous Tradecorp Pvt. Ltd 0 0.00 19,181,586 2.54

   (Proposed Allottee as per Item No. 3)

Jindal United Steel Ltd 0 0.00 29,411,764 3.89

(Proposed Allottee as per Item No. 4)

Jindal Coke Limited 0 0.00 15,345,268 2.03

(Proposed Allottee as per Item No. 4)

Total Promoters holding (A) 299,590,283 75.00 427,467,519 56.53

B Public shareholding

  Mutual Funds 6,336,026 1.59 6,336,026 0.84

  FIs/ Banks/Insurance Companies (Other 400,236 0.10 400,236 0.05

than Proposed Allottee as per Item No. 2)

  FIs / Banks / Insurance Companies 2,413,291 0.60 231,296,231 30.59

(Proposed Allottees as per Item No. 2 & 5)

  FIIs / Foreign Portfolio Investor (Corporate) 40,285,158 10.08 40,285,158 5.33

  NRI /OCBs 10,414,555 2.61 10,414,555 1.38

  Resident Individuals / others 23,326,452 5.84 23,326,452 3.08

  Resident Companies 15,834,403 3.96 15,834,403 2.09

  Shares representing 4,34,675 869,350 0.22 869,350 0.11

GDS held by Public

  Total Public holding (B) 99,879,471 25.00 328,762,411 43.47

  Total (A+B) 399,469,754 100.00 756,229,930 100.00

* The post issue paid up capital is arrived after considering all the preferential allotments proposed to be made under

this notice and on fully diluted basis.

Therefore, the post issue paid-up capital of the Company is subject to alterations on account of (i) conversion of

actual number of CCWs into Equity Shares (resolution no. 3); and (ii) conversion of actual number of OCRPS into

Equity Shares in consideration of the remaining Funded Interest Term Loan (resolution no. 5). Consequently the post-

issue shareholding percentage mentioned above may  stand altered.

d) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed

[…]

The disclosures prescribed under Regulation 73 of the ICDR Regulations in respect of the Resolution proposed at Item No.

3 are as follows:

a) The objects of the preferential issue:

The object(s) of the issue is the infusion of funds by the Promoter(s) pursuant to the AMP of the Company, as

approved by the CDR EG vide its letter dated 26th December, 2014 and also to add further liquidity and improve the

overall financial strength of the Company.

Type of security offered and the number of security offered

1,91,81,586 (One Crore Ninety One Lac Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred Eighty six) CCW having face value of

Rs. 2 (Rupees Two) each.

b) Proposal of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the Company to subscribe to the offer:

Virtuous Tradecorp Pvt. Ltd., being a promoter group entity will subscribe to the offer. No other promoters, directors

or key management personnel of the Company will subscribe to the offer.

17Extra Ordinary General Meeting Notice

c) Equity Shareholding Pattern before and after the Preferential Issue:

Sr. Particulars Pre issue shareholding Post issue shareholding

No. as on 31.12.2016  pattern *

A Promoter Shareholding No. of shares   Percentage   No. of shares Percentage

Promoter & Promoter Group 114,570,990 28.68 114,570,990 15.15

  Shares representing 83,67,492 16,734,984 4.19 16,734,984 2.21

GDS held by promoters

  Jindal Stainless (Hisar) Limited   168,284,309 42.13 232,222,927 30.71

(Proposed Allottee as per Item No. 4)

  Virtuous Tradecorp Pvt. Ltd. 0 0.00 19,181,586 2.54

(Proposed Allottee as per Item No. 3)

  Jindal United Steel Ltd. 0 0.00 29,411,764 3.89

(Proposed Allottee as per Item No. 4)

  Jindal Coke Limited 0 0.00 15,345,268 2.03

(Proposed Allottee as per Item No. 4)

  Total Promoters holding (A) 299,590,283 75.00 427,467,519 56.53

B Public shareholding

  Mutual Funds 6,336,026 1.59 6,336,026 0.84

  FIs / Banks / Insurance Companies (other 400,236 0.10 400,236 0.05

than Proposed Allottees as per Item No. 2)

  FIs / Banks / Insurance Companies 2,413,291 0.60 231,296,231 30.59

(Proposed Allottees as per Item No. 2 & 5)

  FIIs / Foreign Portfolio Investor (Corporate) 40,285,158 10.08 40,285,158 5.33

  NRI /OCBs 10,414,555 2.61 10,414,555 1.38

  Resident Individuals / others 23,326,452 5.84 23,326,452 3.08

  Resident Companies 15,834,403 3.96 15,834,403 2.09

  Shares representing 4,34,675 869,350 0.22 869,350 0.11

GDS held by Public

  Total Public holding (B) 99,879,471 25.00 328,762,411 43.47

  Total (A+B) 399,469,754 100.00 756,229,930 100.00

* The post issue paid up capital is arrived after considering all the preferential allotments proposed to be made under

this notice and on fully diluted basis.

Therefore, the post issue paid-up capital of the Company is subject to alterations on account of (i) conversion of

actual number of CCWs into Equity Shares (resolution no. 3); and (ii) conversion of actual number of OCRPS into

Equity Shares in consideration of the remaining Funded Interest Term Loan (resolution no. 5). Consequently the

post-issue shareholding percentage mentioned above may stand altered.

d) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed

[…]

The object(s) of the issue through preferential allotment is  to partly discharge the outstanding dues that are payable

to JSHL, JUSL and JCL and to also make JUSL and JCL qualified to consume the Power generated by the Power

Plant of the Company as captive power users.

21Extra Ordinary General Meeting Notice

Type of security offered and the number of security offered

The Company proposes to offer, issue and allot:

10,86,95,650 (Ten Crore Eighty Six Lac Ninety Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty) CCDs of face value of Rs.2 (Rupees

Two) each at a price per CCD equal to Rs.39.10 (including premium of Rs. 37.10) per CCD to the promoter group

entities.

b) Proposal of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the Company to subscribe to the offer:

JSHL, JUSL and JCL, being promoter group entities will subscribe to the offer. No other promoters, directors or key

management personnel of the Company will subscribe to the offer.

c) Equity Shareholding Pattern before and after the Preferential Issue:

Sr. Particulars Pre issue shareholding Post issue shareholding

No. as on 31.12.2016  pattern *

A Promoter Shareholding No. of shares Percentage No. of shares Percentage

Promoter & Promoter Group 114,570,990 28.68 114,570,990 15.15

  Shares representing 83,67,492 16,734,984 4.19 16,734,984 2.21

GDS held by promoters

  Jindal Stainless (Hisar) Limited   168,284,309 42.13 232,222,927 30.71

(Proposed Allottee as per Item No. 4)

  Virtuous Tradecorp Pvt. Ltd. 0 0.00 19,181,586 2.54

(Proposed Allottee as per Item No. 3)

  Jindal United Steel Ltd. 0 0.00 29,411,764 3.89

(Proposed Allottee as per Item No. 4)

  Jindal Coke Limited 0 0.00 15,345,268 2.03

(Proposed Allottee as per Item No. 4)

  Total Promoters holding (A) 299,590,283 75.00 427,467,519 56.53

B Public shareholding

  Mutual Funds 6,336,026 1.59 6,336,026 0.84

  FIs / Banks / Insurance Companies (Other 400,236 0.10 400,236 0.05

than Proposed Allottees as per Item No. 2)

  FIs / Banks / Insurance Companies 2,413,291 0.60 231,296,231 30.59

(Proposed Allottees as per Item No. 2 & 5)

  FIIs / Foreign Portfolio Investor (Corporate) 40,285,158 10.08 40,285,158 5.33

  NRI /OCBs 10,414,555 2.61 10,414,555 1.38

  Resident Individuals / others 23,326,452 5.84 23,326,452 3.08

  Resident Companies 15,834,403 3.96 15,834,403 2.09

  Shares representing 4,34,675 869,350 0.22 869,350 0.11

GDS held by Public

  Total Public holding (B) 99,879,471 25.00 328,762,411 43.47

  Total (A+B) 399,469,754 100.00 756,229,930 100.00

* The post issue paid up capital is arrived after considering all the preferential allotments proposed to be made under

this notice and on fully diluted basis.

Therefore, the post issue paid-up capital of the Company is subject to alterations on account of (i) conversion of

actual number of CCWs into Equity Shares (resolution no. 3); and (ii) conversion of actual number of OCRPS into

Equity Shares in consideration of the remaining Funded Interest Term Loan (resolution no. 5). Consequently the post-

issue shareholding percentage mentioned above may stand altered.

22 Jindal Stainless Limited